503166092 02/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD D. HANEY	07/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC RESOURCES COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4709 MICHELLE WAY
City:	UNION CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14614302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)655-6375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086556375

Email: marc@schuylerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MARC SCHUYLER
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2535

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015006 / US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC P. SCHUYLER,REG. NO. 35675
SIGNATURE:	/Marc P. Schuyler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=alterwan-assignement1#page1.tif

PATENT 503166092 REEL: 034890 FRAME: 0604

<u>ASSIGNIVIENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>BICHARD D. HANEY</u> , a citizen of the <u>UNITED STATES</u> , residing
at 4709 MICHELLE WAY, UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA 94587 have invented a(n) WIDE AREA
NETWORK USING INTERNET WITH HIGH QUALITY OF SERVICE for which I (We) have executed
application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on _07/10/00 ; I (We) hereby
authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of FALK & FISH, P.O. Box 2258,
Morgan Hill, California 95038 to insert here in parentheses (Application
Number: 09/613,004 Filed 07/10/00 the filing date and application number
of said application when known; and
WHEREAS, PACIFIC RESOURCES COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, having a place of business at 4709 MICHELLE WAY, UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA
94587, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention
and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America
and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I (We), RICHARD D. HANEY, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the
said PACIFIC RESOURCES COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full
and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent to be granted and issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation
applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions,
but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention;
I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said
invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I (We)
agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications,
and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and
nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in
all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue said Letters Patent to said PACIFIC RESOURCES COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, its
successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment. I (We) declare that we understand
the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. I (We) declare
under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is
true and correct.
WITNESS MY HAND AT Free Out CA this 12 day of

PATENT REEL: 034890 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 02/04/2015

Signature of Inventor